

CS No. 454/19

SMT. KAMLESH & ANR.Vs. SHIV MANDIR & ORS.

13.10.2020

Present: Sh. Rohit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs (physically present).
Intern Ms. Shiva Bharti for the defendants (physically present).

Record shows that plaintiffs filed list of witnesses on 01.02.2020. On the same day plaintiffs had also filed an application for summoning of witnesses. List for PE on **23.01.2021**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-13.10.2020