

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Vikram Yadav, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Court notice which was issued to Sh. Rakesh Chaudhary, ld. counsel for the legal heirs of the deceased defendant No.3, is unserved.

Fresh court notice of the application u/s XXII Rule 3 of CPC be issued to the legal heirs of the deceased defendant No.3 and to his counsel as well on filing of PF/RC by the plaintiff for the next date.

The present matter shall be taken up for disposal of the application u/o XXII Rule 3 of CPC filed by the plaintiff on the next date.

To come up on **22.03.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.12.2022