

25

CS 454/19

SMT. KAMLESH Vs. SHIV MANDIR SANATAN DHARM
SUDHARSABHA TRUST SHIV MANDIR MARKET Misc.

04.10.2023

Present : Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Parashar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.K. Sharma
for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Death certificate of defendant no. 3 is filed by the Ld. Counsel
for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 submits that main
counsel is not available today and seeks short adjournment.

Counsel for plaintiff also seeks some time to move appropriate
application for substitution of defendant no. 3.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings/PE on
06.11.2023.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
04.10.2023