

20

CS No. 454/19

SMT. KAMLESH Vs. SHIV MANDIR SANATAN DHARM
SUDHAR SABHA TRUST SHIV MANDIR MARKET

04.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 1 to 3.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Treasurer on behalf of defendant
no. 1 society.
None for other defendants.

Copy of death certificate of defendant no. 2 is filed
on record. Copy to be supplied.

Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 supplied
details regarding office bearer of defendant no. 1 society to Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move
appropriate application in the matter.

Put up for further proceedings/ remaining PE on
14.11.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.10.2024 ^(R)