

14

CS 454/19

SMT. KAMLESH VS. SHIV MANDIR SANATAN DHARM
SUDHAR SABHA TRUST SHIV MANDIR & Ors.

04.03.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar, husband of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld.Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. 1 and 3.

Matter is fixed for filing of reply and arguments on
application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3
seeks some more time to file reply to the said application.

One more opportunity is given to file reply, subject
to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA (East).

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available
today as there is a bereavement in his family.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the
aforesaid application on **13.05.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.03.2025 (s)