

10

CS No. 454/19

SMT. KAMLESH Vs. SHIV MANDIR SANATAN DHARM
SUDHAR SABHA TRUST SHIV MANDIR MARKET

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Ram Kishan and Ms. Priya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith husband of plaintiff / Sh. Raj Kumar.
Sh. M. K. Sharma, Ms. Chetna Sharma, Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Tushar Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 3.
None for other defendants.
Ms. Poonam / Legal Retainer from BSES for witness Sh. Satender Kumar/ PW-9 alongwith PW-9 in person.

PW-9 / Sh. Satender Kumar has been further cross-examined and he is discharged.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff for summoning witness SI Satya Pal Singh.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for issuance of fresh summons to the aforesaid witness.

Upon taking steps, let the aforesaid witness be summoned afresh for NDOH, on filing of PF. **Steps be taken within 07 working days. Diet money be paid to the witness at the spot.**

Put up for remaining PE on **09.09.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026 _R